

SOLOMON ISLANDS GAZETTE

NO. 10

Monday

21st February,

2005

EXTRA ORDINARY GAZETTE

The following is published as a Supplement to this Gazette: [Legal Notice No. 24]

[55]

SOLOMON ISLANDS

THE OATHS ACT (Cap. 23)

COMMISSION

BY, ALBERT ROCKY PALMER CBE, Chief Justice of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands.

TO: ROBERT FIRIGENI

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred upon me by Sub-Section (1) of Section 3 of the Oaths Act, I hereby appoint you Robert Firigeni to be Commissioner for Oaths for the Solomon Islands with effect from the date hereof.

Given under my hand and seal of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands this 1st day of February two thousand and five.

Albert Rocky Palmer, CBE CHIEF JUSTICE

SOLOMON ISLANDS

THE OATHS ACT (Cap. 23)

COMMISSION

BY, ALBERT ROCKY PALMER CBE, Chief Justice of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands.

TO: LORRAINE KERSHAW

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred upon me by Sub-Section (1) of Section 3 of the Oaths Act, I hereby appoint you Lorraine Kershaw to be Commissioner for Oaths for the Solomon Islands for a period of two years with effect from the date hereof.

Given under my hand and seal of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands this 1st day of February two thousand and five.

Albert Rocky Palmer, CBE CHIEF JUSTICE

[57]

SOLOMON ISLANDS

THE OATHS ACT

(Cap. 23)

COMMISSION

BY, ALBERT ROCKY PALMER CBE, Chief Justice of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands.

TO: SHEPHERD LAPO

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred upon me by SubSection (1) of Section 3 of the Oaths Act, I hereby appoint you Shepherd Lapo to be Commissioner for Oaths for the Solomon Islands with effect from the date hereof.

Given under my hand and seal of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands this 1st day of February two thousand and five.

Albert Rocky Palmer, CBE CHIEF JUSTICE

[58]

THE INVESTMENT CORPORATION OF SOLOMON ISLANDS (Cap. 143)

APPOINTMENT OF MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE INVESTMENT CORPORATION OF SOLOMON ISLANDS

IN exercise of the powers conferred by section 7(2) and paragraph 1 and 2 of the Second Schedule to the Investment Corporation of Solomon Islands Act, I, PETER BOYERS, Minister of Finance hereby appoint:-

DANIEL ENELEY KWAINAIRARA	Chairman
EDWARD KINGMELE	Director
STEVEN LIKAVEKE	Director

To be a member of the Investment Corporation of Solomon Islands for a period of two (2) years with effect from the date hereof.

The appointment* of

THOMAS KO CHAN;

and

EZEKIEL WALAODO

are hereby revoked.

Dated at Honiara this seventh day of February, 2005.

PETER BOYERS

Minister of Finance

Honiara, Solomon Islands Printed under the authority of the Solomon Islands Government

Printed by Solomon Islands Printers Ltd.